SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 285 by Senator Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 4, after "R.S. 26:80(F)(1)(b)" delete the comma "," and after "280(A)(7)"
 delete the comma ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 18, after "**participate in**" change "<u>a</u>" to "<u>an emergency</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 21, change "Paragraph (2) of this Subsection" to "this Paragraph"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

10	(iii) The agenda shall contain only those matters that are essential to the
11	ongoing operations of the board as determined by the chairman.
12	(iv) The agenda shall be unanimously adopted by a quorum of the board
13	at the beginning of any emergency meeting conducted by video conference."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, line 29, after "<u>to</u>" delete the remainder the line and on page 4, delete line 1 and 16 insert "<u>this Paragraph:</u>"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 4, line 3, after "<u>electronically</u>" delete "<u>both</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 4, line 11, after "meeting" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 12, change "<u>Subsection</u>" to "<u>Paragraph</u>" and change "<u>shall mean</u>" to
 "<u>means</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 4, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 26 "(d) At no time shall the board conduct more than two consecutive
 27 emergency meetings by video conference except when the meeting is held during
 28 or subject to a gubernatorially declared disaster or pursuant to the emergency
 29 provisions as provided in R.S. 42:17.1."